been independently verified by a QP.

The Company is currently finalizing drill targets on the Trojan block. Drilling is planned for early November.

About the Launay Property

The Launay property is located some 48 km northeast of Rouyn-Noranda, Quebec. The property comprises
two hundred and twelve (212) mineral claims over several blocks and covers 95.8 km2. The property
straddles 22 km of the prospective Macamic deformation zone (MDZ), a major deformation zone in the
Abitibi subprovince. The Launay claim blocks cover several of the known gold occurrences associated with